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Court File No: CV-21-00656820-00CL

ONTARIO
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE

(COMMERCIAL LIST)

IN THE MATTER OF SECTION 243 OF THE BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY ACT,
R.S.C. 1985, C. B-3, AS AMENDED, AND SECTION 101 OF THE COURTS OF JUSTICE

ACT, R.S.O. 1990, C. C.43, AS AMENDED

BETWEEN:

CALLIDUS CAPITAL CORPORATION

Applicant

- and -

JD NORMAN CANADA, ULC

Respondent

SERVICE LIST
(as of January 14, 2022)

TO: DICKINSON WRIGHT LLP
199 Bay Street
Suite 2200, P.O. Box 447
Commerce Court Postal Station
Toronto, Ontario M5L 1G4

John D. Leslie
Tel: 416.646.3801
Email: jleslie@dickinsonwright.com

Lisa S. Corne
Tel: 416.646.4608
Email: lcorne@dickinsonwright.com

Lawyers for the Applicant

AND
TO:

MCMILLAN LLP
TD Canada Trust Tower, Suite 1700
421 7th Avenue S.W.
Calgary, Alberta T2P 4K

Adam C. Maerov
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Tel: 403.215.2752
Email: adam.maerov@mcmillan.ca

Lawyers for the Respondent

TO: KSV RESTRUCTURING INC.
150 King Street West, Suite 2308
Toronto, Ontario M5H 1J9

David Sieradzki
Tel: 416.932.6030
Email: dsieradzki@ksvadvisory.com

Court-Appointed Receiver

AND
TO:

OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP
100 King Street West
1 First Canadian Place
Suite 6200, P.O. Box 50
Toronto, Ontario M5X 1B8

Marc Wasserman
Tel: 416.862.4908
Email: mwasserman@osler.com

Lawyers for the Court-Appointed Receiver

AND
TO:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.
Suite 925, 135 South Lasalle Street
Chicago, Illinois 60603 USA

AND
TO:

NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT CANADA LLP
222 Bay Street, Suite 3000
Toronto, Ontario M5K 1E7

Evan Cobb
Tel: 416.216.1929
Email: evan.cobb@nortonrosefulbright.com

Lawyers for Bank of America

AND
TO:

BENNETT JONES LLP
100 King St W, Suite 3400
Toronto, Ontario M5X 1A4

Jesse Mighton
Tel: 416.777.6255
Email: mightonj@bennettjones.com
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Lawyers for the Purchaser
AND
TO:

UNIFOR LOCAL 195
3400 Somme Avenue
Windsor, Ontario N8W 1V4

Chris Taylor
Tel: 519.253.1107
Email: Chris.taylor@unifor.org

Local Union Representative
AND
TO:

DEWART GLEASON LLP
Suite 102 - 366 Adelaide St W
Toronto, Ontario M5V1R9

Sean Dewart
Tel: 416.971.8000
Email: sdewart@dgllp.ca

Tim Gleason
Tel: 416.971.8000
Email: tgleason@dgllp.ca

Lawyers for Unifor Local 195

AND
TO:

CORPORATE ASSETS INC.
373 Munster Avenue
Toronto, Ontario M8Z 3C8

Joe Lizewski
Tel: 416.962.9600 Ext. 228
Email: jlizewski@corpassets.com

AND
TO:

CIT FINANCIAL LTD.
5035 South Service Road
Burlington, Ontario L7R 4C8

Tel: 905.633.2400

AND
TO:

TOYOTA INDUSTRIES COMMERCIAL FINANCE CANADA, INC.
630 - 401 The West Mall
Toronto, Ontario M9C 5J5

Tel: 416.621.5522
Email: info@toyotacf.ca

AND
TO:

COLLIERS INTERNATIONAL LONDON ONTARIO BROKERAGE
650 Colborne Street
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London, Ontario N6A 5A1

Chris Kirwin
Email: Chris.Kirwin@colliers.com

Matt Chambers
Email: Matt.Chambers@colliers.com

AND
TO:

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
The Exchange Tower
130 King Street West
Suite 3400, P.O. Box 36
Toronto, Ontario M5X 1K6

Diane Winters
Tel: 416.973.3172
Fax: 416.973.0810
Email: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca

AND
TO:

MINISTRY OF FINANCE (ONTARIO)
11-777 Bay Street
Toronto, ON M5G 2C8

Leslie Crawford
Email: leslie.crawford@ontario.ca

Email: insolvency.unit@ontario.ca
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Email List:

jleslie@dickinsonwright.com; lcorne@dickinsonwright.com; adam.maerov@mcmillan.ca;
dsieradzki@ksvadvisory.com; mwasserman@osler.com; evan.cobb@nortonrosefulbright.com;
mightonj@bennettjones.com; Chris.taylor@unifor.org; sdewart@dgllp.ca; tgleason@dgllp.ca;

jlizewski@corpassets.com; info@toyotacf.ca; Chris.Kirwin@colliers.com;
Matt.Chambers@colliers.com; diane.winters@justice.gc.ca; leslie.crawford@ontario.ca;

insolvency.unit@ontario.ca


